executive officer 3, or the equivalent thereof, and one (1) 17 

control terminal CJIS specialist, or the equivalent 18 

thereof. In addition to any other appropriation to the 19 

attorney general by this act, there is appropriated an 20 

amount not to exceed two hundred sixty-five thousand 21 

dollars ($265,000.00) from the school foundation program 22 

account to the attorney general for the salary and benefits 23 

of the employees authorized under this subsection.  The 1 

three (3) positions authorized under this subsection shall 2 

not be included in the attorney general's 2017-2018 3